Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mytech Partners		06/25/2007	PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mytech Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Washington Ave N	
Internal Address:	415 Union Plaza	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567520	MYTECH PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-1890

ptodocket@trexlaw.com Email: Paige A. Kitzinger Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street

36th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2558/46669
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paige Kitzinger

TRADEMARK

900080403

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0449

Signature:	/P Kitzinger/
Date:	06/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=MytechAssignment#page1.tif source=MytechAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0450

Nunc Pro Tunc TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mytech Partners, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with a principal place of business at 1951 University Ave. Suite 107, St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration 2,567,520 which was registered on May 7, 2002 (which resulted from United States Trademark Registration Application Serial No. 78031817 filed on October 22, 2000), for the trademark MYTECH PARNTERS.

WHEREAS, Mytech Partners, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 333 Washington Ave N, 415 Union Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 (hereinafter"ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said Trademark Registration and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration 2,567,520, all rights associated with said trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, nun pro tunc effective as of February 2, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0451

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the trademark, including ASSIGNOR'S common law rights, the right to sue for and collect for past trademark infringement and the right to claim prior use of the mark by ASSIGNOR as a basis for federal and/or state trademark registration. In addition, any continued use by ASSIGNOR of any of the marks shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

By: Lyf C. Wildenberg

Partner, Mytech Partners, a Minnesota

Partnership

Dated effective as of: February 2, 2001

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _____ day of ______, 2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>山口口(の句</u>

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL
SERENA L BONAKOWSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/1609

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0452